                                                                         Power Amplifier and Speaker
HPA-160A/02
Digital Audio Power Amplifier (2 channels, 200 W×2, constant pressure and fixed resistance,
support central control, built in DSP audio processor, support web control and management
(adjustable 5-band parametric EQ of microphone, PEQ, GEQ, DRC of output signal, amp output
delay，support saving of scenes))
2
 HPA-2016/04 Digital Audio Power Amplifier (4 channels, 200 W×4)                                                                                          3

HCL-404BKT Swivel (pan)/tilt wall
bracket
Ordering Information
HCL-404EJ             4 Units Two-way Column Loudspeaker
(4×4" midwoofer units + 12×0.75"
tweeters, 8 Ω, 200 W, 40° vertical
direction,  can be combined with
HCL-404 E, optional HCL-404BKT
swivel (pan)/tilt wall bracket, black)
11 V1.1|20240418
                                                                        Power Amplifier and Speaker
HCL-404E
4 Units Two-way Column Loudspeaker
Features:
■ Compact design, natural and high- quality sound
■ Built-in 4×4" midwoofer drivers and 12×0.75" tweeters
■ One midwoofer driver and three tweeters form a set of coaxial
transducer for better off-axis response
■ The column loudspeaker consists of 4 sets of coaxial
transducers
■ The tweeters are vertically aligned in a "array-in-array" design
for better extended the vertical directivity at high frequency
■ Wide frequency range and enhanced performance:
■ Characterized with wider bandwidth, has the lowest frequency
at 60 Hz. Constant resistance (8 Ω) power mode for higher
output level
■ Coverage pattern: Horizontal: 100°, Vertical: 15°
■ Professional two-way column loudspeaker, with uniform sound
field coverage, higher transmission gain and hardly howling.
Speech intelligibility is optimized
■ Using three composite wood cabinets with different
characteristics, the resonant frequency of the cabinet can be
adjusted outside the working frequency range of the sound
column
■ Used in combination with HCL-404J
■ Chute mortise and tenon design, quickly combine with
HCL-404J without complex tools
■ Widely used in small and medium conference rooms,
multi-function halls, hotels, restaurants, classrooms and other
places
Specifications:
Frequency Range 80Hz-20kHz（±3dB）/60Hz-25kHz(-10dB)
Sensitivity 100 dB
Nominal Impedance 8 Ω
Power
Noise Power: 200 W(AES)
PGM Power: 400 W
Peak Power: 800 W
Midwoofer Unit
4×4" complex carbon fiber diaphragm
midwoofer units
Tweeter
12×0.75" nano carbon fiber diaphragm
tweeters
Coverage Pattern  100°(H)×15°(V)
Max SPL 123 dB SPL，129 dB SPLpeak
Input Interface    2 x Phoneix 2pin
Enclosure Material Birch + black polyurea finish
Dimensions
(H × W × D)
450×130×180（mm）
Weight 5.2 kg
Accessories 2 x wall screw
Ordering Information
HCL-404E          4 Units Two-way Column Loudspeaker (4×4"
midwoofer units + 12×0.75" tweeters, 8 Ω,
200 W, 15° vertical direction,  can be
combined with HCL-404EJ , black)
12 V1.1|20240418